HB698

119684-2

By Representatives Boyd, Irons, Curtis, Beech, White, Letson,
Hall, Todd, Jackson, Gordon, Kennedy, Ison, Gaston, Barton,
Fields, England and Warren

RFD: Government Appropriations

First Read: 09-MAR-10

Page 0



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

HB698

ENROLLED, An Act,

To amend Section 30-8-2 of the Code of Alabama 1975,
relating to the certification and funding of family resource
centers by the Alabama Network of Family Resource Centers, to
require the network to adopt rules governing the allocation
and distribution of federal and state funds to the centers;
and to provide for notice of the proposed rules to be
published in the Alabama Administrative Monthly.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

Section 1. Section 30-8-2 of the Code of Alabama
1975, is amended to read as follows:

"§$30-8-2.

"Any family resource center within the state that
meets the standards established in Section 30-8-1 and is
certified by the Alabama Network of Family Resource Centers as
a member of the network may receive a portion of the funds

appropriated from the state to the network. The network shall

adopt rules governing the allocation and distribution of

federal and state funds to the family resource centers. A

notice of the substance of any proposed rules shall be

published in the Alabama Administrative Monthly not less than

35 days prior to consideration of the rules at any meeting of

the network."
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Section 2. This act shall become effective on the

first day of the third month following its passage and

approval by the Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.

Page 2



10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17

Senate

HB698

Speaker of the House of Representatives

President and Presiding Officer of the Senate

House of Representatives

I hereby certify that the within Act originated in
and was passed by the House 13-APR-10.

Greg Pappas
Clerk

22-APR-10
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